
 

NO. ______ 

In the 
Supreme Court of the United States 

________________ 

HOPE MEDICAL ENTERPRISES, INC.  
DBA Hope Pharmaceuticals, 

Petitioners, 
v. 

FAGRON COMPOUNDING SERVICES, LLC; JCB LABORATORIES, LLC;  
ANAZAOHEALTH CORPORATION; COAST QUALIFY PHARMACY, LLC, 

Respondent. 
________________ 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
________________ 

I, Jeffrey S. Bucholtz, a member of the Supreme Court Bar, hereby certify 

that three copies of the attached Application to Justice Elena Kagan for an 

Extension of Time to File a Petition for Writ of Certiorari were served on:  

Nancy M. Wallace 
AKERMAN LLP 
201 E. Park Avenue 
Suite 300 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
(850) 224-9634 
nancy.wallace@akerman.com  

Ellen S. Robbins 
AKERMAN LLP 
601 W. Fifth Street 
Suite 300 
Los Angeles, CA 90071 
(213) 688-9500 
ellen.robbins@akerman.com 

Keith J. Wesley 
ELLIS GEORGE  
CIPOLLONE O’BRIEN LLP 
2121 Avenue of the Stars 
Suite 3000 
Los Angeles, CA 90067 
(31) 274-7100 
kwesley@egcfirm.com 

Sherylle A.O. Francis 
SHERYLLE FRANCIS, P.A. 
15751 Sheridan Street, #125 
Southwest Ranches, FL 33331 
(954) 652-6627 
sherylle@sfrancislaw.com 

mailto:ellen.robbins@akerman.com
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Lawrence Dean Silverman 
SIDLEY AUSTIN, LLP 
1001 Brickell Bay Drive 
Suite 900 
Miami, FL 33131 
(305) 763-0432 
lawrence.silverman@sidley.com 

 

Counsel for Respondents 

Service was made by UPS Next-Day Air Service  
and by electronic mail on December 7, 2023. 

 
      
Jeffrey S. Bucholtz 
 Counsel of Record 
KING & SPALDING LLP 
1700 Pennsylvania Avenue NW 
Washington, DC 20006 
(202) 737-0500 
jbucholtz@kslaw.com 

Counsel for Petitioner 
 


